Initial Application Date: 12/5/18 Application #

Ccu#

COUNTY OF HARNETT RESIDENTIAL LAND USE APPLICATION
Central Permitting 108 E. Front Street, Lillington, NC 27546 Phone: (910) 893-7525 ext:2 Fax: (910) 893-2793  www.harnett.org/permits

**A RECORDED SURVEY MAP, RECORDED DEED (OR OFFER TO PURCHASE) & SITE PLAN ARE REQUIRED WHEN SUBMITTING A LAND USE APPLICATION**

LANDOWNER: Paul D. Williams Mailing Address: 509 E Wake St'-

City: Dunn State: NC Zip: 28334 Contact No: Email: nfogepaisiacishsuling.com

APPLICANT*: Donna Finders, AAG Right of Way Agent Mailing Address: PO Box 10024,

City: Wt!mmgton State: NC Zip: 28404 Contact No: Email: SR ST oo

*Please fill out applicant information if different than landowner

CONTACT NAME APPLYING IN ofFice: DONNna Finders, AAG Right of Way Agent ppope ¢ 910-520-7222
appress: PO Box 10024, Wilmington, NC 28404 pin: 1514-28-5189.000
pEED oR oTp: 1194/0516 - Site Location 2981 Bud Hawkins Rd., Dunn NC 28334

PROPOSED USE:

Monolithic
[[] SFD:(Size X ) # Bedrooms:____ # Baths:___ Basement(w/wo bath):[j Garage:lj Deck:D Craw Space:EISlabDSlab:

(Is the bonus room finished? (_D) yes (El) no w/ a closet? (D) yes (D_) no (if yes add in with # bedrooms)

[0 Mod: (Size X ) # Bedrooms___ # Baths____ Basement (w/wo bath)[' Garage:D Site Built Deck:|:| On Framelj Off Framel____l

(Is the second floor finished? (D) yes (D) no Any other site built additions? (D yes (D) no

Manufactured Home:DSW DDW I:IT\N (Size X ) # Bedrooms: Garage:ljsile buiIt?I:l Decszite buin?l:l

O

E] Duplex: (Size X ) No. Buildings: No. Bedrooms Per Unit:

D Home Occupation: # Rooms: Use: Hours of Operation: #Employees:

Addition/Accessory/Other: (Size X )Use:modlﬁcatlon/ NCDOT road project Closets in addition? ([ yes (LD no

Water Supply: County Existing Well New Well (# of dwellings using well ) *Must have operable water before final
(Need to Complete New Well Application at the same time as New Tank)

Sewage Supply: New Septic Tank Expansion Relocation Existing Septic Tank _____ County Sewer

(Complete Environmental Health Checklist on other side of application if Septic)
Does owner of this tract of land, own land that contains a manufactured home within five hundred feet (500') of tract listed above? (__)yes (__)no

Does the property contain any easements whether underground or overhead (__)yes (__)no
Structures (existing or proposed): Single family dwellings: Manufactured Homes: QOther (specify):

If permits are granted | agree to conform to all ordinances and laws of the State of North Carolina regulating such work and the specifications of plans submitted.
| hereby state that foregoing statements are accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge. Permit subject to revocation if false information is provided.

Donna Lea Finders  52cie05 1173 14 0500 12/5/18
Signature of Owner or Owner's Agent Date
***It is the owner/applicants responsibility to provide the county with any applicable information about the subject property, including but not limited
to: boundary information, house location, underground or overhead easements, etc. The county or its employees are not responsible for any
incorrect or missing information that is contained within these applications.***
*This application expires 6 months from the initial date if permits have not been issued**
APPLICATION CONTINUES ON BACK

strong roots « new growth

strong roots + new growth
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**This application expires 6 months from the initial date if permits have not been issued**

*This application to be filled out when applying for a septic system inspection.*

County Health Department Application for Improvement Permit and/or Authorization to Construct

[F THE INFORMATION IN THIS APPLICATION IS FALSIFIED, CHANGED, OR THE SITE IS ALTERED, THEN THE IMPROVEMENT PERMIT
OR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT SHALL BECOME INVALID. The permit is valid for either 60 months or without expiration depending upon
documentation submitted. (Complete site plan = 60 months; Complete plat = without expiration)

U Environmental Health New Septic System

« All property irons must be made visible. Place “pink property flags” on each corner iron of lot. All property lines must
be clearly flagged approximately every 50 feet between corners.

» Place “orange house corner flags” at each corner of the proposed structure. Also flag driveways, garages, decks, out
buildings, swimming pools, etc. Place flags per site plan developed at/for Central Permitting.
Place orange Environmental Health card in location that is easily viewed from road to assist in locating property.
If property is thickly wooded, Environmental Health requires that you clean out the undergrowth to allow the soil evaluation
to be performed. Inspectors should be able to walk freely around site. Do not grade property.

» All lots to be addressed within 10 business days after confirmation. $25.00 return trip fee may be incurred for

failure to uncover outlet lid, mark house corners and property lines, etc. once lot confirmed ready.

0 Environmental Health Existing Tank Inspections
e Follow above instructions for placing flags and card on property.
e Prepare for inspection by removing soil over outlet end of tank as diagram indicates, and lift lid straight up (if possible)
and then put lid back in place. (Unless inspection is for a septic tank in a mobile home park)
« DO NOT LEAVE LIDS OFF OF SEPTIC TANK

“MORE INFORMATION MAY BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE ANY INSPECTION”

SEPTIC

If applying for authorization to construct please indicate desired system type(s): can be ranked in order of preference, must choose one.
{__} Accepted {__} Innovative {__} Conventional {__}Any

{__} Alternative {__} Other

The applicant shall notify the local health department upon submittal of this application if any of the following apply to the property in
question. If the answer is “yes”, applicant MUST ATTACH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

{ _JYES { }NO Does the site contain any Jurisdictional Wetlands?

{_}YES { }NO Do you plan to have an irrigation system now or in the future?

{ JYES { }NO Does or will the building contain any drains? Please explain.

{_JYES {_ }NO Are there any existing wells, springs, waterlines or Wastewater Systems on this property?
{_}YES {_ }NO Is any wastewater going to be generated on the site other than domestic sewage?

{ JZYES { }NO [s the site subject to approval by any other Public Agency?

{_YYES {_}NO Are there any Easements or Right of Ways on this property?

{_}YES { }NO Does the site contain any existing water, cable, phone or underground electric lines?

If yes please call No Cuts at 800-632-4949 to locate the lines. This is a free service
I Have Read This Application And Certify That The Information Provided Herein Is True, Complete And Correct. Authorized County And State
Officials Are Granted Right Of Entry To Conduct Necessary Inspections To Determine Compliance With Applicable Laws And Rules. I
Understand That I Am Solely Responsible For The Proper Identification And Labeling Of All Property Lines And Corners And Making The Site
Accessible So That A Complete Site Evaluation Can Be Performed.

strong roots « new growth

strong roots « new growth
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\//;f;;; AROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

»

THIS DEED made this leé 135 u,zﬂ’b}. and between

BN
Gl RY 7 » GRANTEE
e
Evelyn B. Bass, Widow P Paul D. Williams and wife,
by and through her Atto nrjln/-ra t Tammy Williams
Pamela B. Strickland # ./"_‘\Y\N. 509 East Wake Street

108 Morth Wayne Avenue e Dunn, North Carolina 28334
Dunn, North Carolina 28334

C :
Enter in sppropriate block for esch paruy; m:;_aéy(,?, if sppropriate, character of entity, e.g., corporation or
5

partnership.

The designation Grantor and Oran{r as _,\.r(:d herein ghall include said parties, their heirs,
successors, and assigne, and shall ipclude singu Ty plural, masculine, feminine or neuter
as required by context. W / \

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable’ con erafpion paid by the Grantee, the receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged, has and-by se| presents does grant, bargain, sell and
convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, 11 tHfat cértyin lot or parcel of land situated in

Averasboreo Township, Harmett County, @rt&{ C}pﬁlin and more particularly described as
follows: h - -

Ses Schedule A attached hersto: \u/ T

N.C. Bar Assoc. Form No. 7 © 1977
Printed by Agreement with the N.C. Bar Assoc. #003




( C;Tgc/pro rty hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in Book
2, 225.

ge
#
.'M-—A/'{B s ing the above described property is recorded in Plat Book , Page .
HAVE TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances

Aher belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

d_fhe antor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is aeized of the premises in fee

aimple e right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and
clear gi all ejcumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the

la ‘lﬁ:la‘ of all persons whomscever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated.
Title| t@):) P

N

IN WITNE %
caused t!\';:_l' str; n

ereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions:

Gkantor has hereunto set his hand and seal, or if corporate, has
signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officers

and its s to“be he affixed by authority of its Board of Directors, the day and
year first abo@e /va_)
s,
v -
AN -
'.r’f N L . (SEAL)
(Corppra N%mn - Evelyn B. Bass by and through her Attorney
T o in Fact for Pamela B. Strickland
By: AN S
N 3 F
P (SEAL)

R AP

North Carolina e
Harnett County \/ ﬂ\ﬂ

I, Annette Leigl
hereby certify that

ublic for said County and State, do
, Attorney in Fact for h‘
perscnally appeared befor m,»t'h dayy and being by me duly sworn, says that she

id
egoing al anrexe nstrument for and in behalf of the sa
;‘g:cluxtg.; cgl;o!lfo:ng thag;. h%a ty to execute and acknowledge said instrument
~ -,
i i instrumant
S i e s%(ggn in the”Coupty of Harnett, State of North

1y executed’ acknowledge, and recorded in the
Office of the Register of

t was executed

Carolina, on the 11th day of March, 1997, and at this instrumen

under anc.l by virtue of the authority given said instrument granting her power

of attorney. /
id

J’,
¥ ledged the
I do further certify that ée T acknow
due execution of the foregoing and .::g d indtrument for the purposes therein

expressed for and in behalf of :he\nid w
ooy ne £ h, 1997
Witness my hand and official s % s the, 13 da of March, .

(4

My commission expires: 1/30/2002 s

AR .
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The foregoing rtificate(s
(xl\ ti—n_k <Y : 2
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2 &
>8/are certified \yo be correct. This instrument and this certificsfe are
the date and time and in the Book and Page shown on the first ge)dr of .

b N4 © *—L% l&i\ REGISTER OF DEEDS FOR

3y %opwwhm“aumr

()
4.2, Ba* Assoc. Form No. 7 @ 1977 4
oontec oy Agreeme~t with the N.C. Bar Assoc. #003 I



Schedule A

arren Stephenson and the East margin of said Long Branch
ence South 65 deg. 10 min. 50 sec. East 397.22 feet
; thence South 38 deg. 35 min. 30 sec. East 454.50
stake; thence South 51 deg. 00 min. West 439.38
8take, a new dividing line; thence as that line
. 47 min. 40 sec. West 396.16 feet to an iron stake in
wa S.R. #1787; thence as the right of way of said

orth 3 e§. 42 min. 20 sec. East 49.51 feet to an iron
stake; §he S i} 37 deg. 28 min. West 254.21 feet to a concrete
right oﬁ?ﬁ ent at the intersection of State Road #1787 and
1811 (Lohg tzﬁi?_ﬂgad); thence along said Long Branch Road North
21 deg. ) . 40 sec. East 306.38 feet TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING,  this %j?f ing parallel with and joining the right of

(=]

way of S.R. ontaining 7.310 acres, more or less, on which

is located tha iR Shell Service Station known as Robbi-Ann
Service Station® P

\
-’
E;fé -4 ccording to a map prepared by Piedmont
unp;, N& dated January 18, 1968 entitled "Property

c
e

This descr
Engineering Co.

of Robert L. Bas Hogh'\W. Tart” and being a part of the ten acre
tract described n(deed\ﬁeC rded in Book 374, Page 474, Harnett

County Registry.

>




8/20/2018 Harnett County Parcel Report

| Print this ;;aga__

< ~ lc" 9 Tl'JnNeTt‘E Property Description:
( "

7.31 AC JERNIGAN

PID: 021514 0058

PIN: 1514-28-5189.000

REID: 0029840

Subdivision:

Taxable Acreage: 7.310 AC ac

Caclulated Acreage: 7.31 ac

|Account Number: 211048000

Owners: WILLIAMS PAUL D & WILLIAMS TAMMY G

Owner Address : 509 EAST WAKE STREET DUNN, NC 28334-0000

Property Address: 2981 BUD HAWKINS RD DUNN, NC 28334
City, State, Zip: DUNN, NC, 28334

Building Count: 1

Township Code: 02

Fire Code:

Parcel Building Value: $61510
Parcel Outbuilding Value : $2190
Parcel Land Value : $92780
Parcel Special Land Value : $0
Total Value : $156480

Parcel Deferred Value : S0

Total Assessed Value : $156480

Harnett County GIS

Neighborhood: 00200

Actual Year Built: 1998
TotalAcutalAreaHeated: 1800 Sq/Ft
Sale Month and Year: 3/ 1997
Sale Price: $70000

Deed Book & Page: 1194-0516
Deed Date: 1997/03/01

Plat Book & Page: -
Instrument Type: WD

Vacant or Improved:
QualifiedCode: Y

Transfer or Split:

Prior Building Value: $0
Prior Outbuilding Value : $15420
Prior Land Value : $125000

Prior Special Land Value : $0

Prior Deferred Value : 50

Prior Assessed Value : $140420

http://gis.hamett.org/E911App/Parcels/ParcelReport. aspx?pin=1514-28-5189.000

17



Southeastern Soil & Environmental Associate

P.O. Box 9321
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Phone/Fax (910) 822-4540
Email mike @southeasternsoil.com

November 28, 2018

Mr. William C. Miller

American Acquisition Group, LLC
PO Box 10024

Wilmington, NC 28404

Re: Soil and site evaluation for subsurface waste disposal system location/repairs,
Parcels 020, 021, 1-5877, 1-95 project, Harnett County, North Carolina

Dear Mr. Miller,

A soils investigation and septic system analysis has been completed for the
aforementioned parcels at your request. The subject sites are located on the [-95
corridor near Dunn, NC as shown on attached maps. The purpose of the investigation
was to determine potential impacts to existing subsurface waste disposal systems from a
NCDOT road widening project. In addition, a determination was to be made if repairs
could be accomplished on the remaining property (if impacted). All ratings and
determinations were made in accordance with "Laws and Rules for Sanitary Sewage
Collection, Treatment, and Disposal, 15A NCAC 18A .1900".

Southeastern Soil and Environmental Associates, Inc. (SSEA) performed these soil
evaluations in October 2018. SSEA traversed the property and observed existing

system components, landforms (slope, drainage patterns, etc.) and soil conditions through
the use of hand auger borings and/or soil probes. In addition, owner interviews were
conducted (when possible) to help locate system components.

Following is a summary of findings:

Parcel 020 (Richard Scott Nickel)

No existing wastewater components could be located in areas for proposed DOT
acquisitions. In fact, soils in these areas are dominantly unsuitable for subsurface waste
disposal [rule .1942 (soil wetness); dominantly Bibb soil series]. Based on our
evaluation, proposed DOT acquisitions do not appear to impact any existing septic
components or potential future repair areas.

SOIL/SITE EVALUATION « SOIL PHYSICAL ANALYSIS » LAND USE/SUBDIVISION PLANNING « WETLANDS

GROUNDWATER DRAINAGE/MOUNDING = SURFACE/SUBSURFACE WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEMS, EVALUATION & DESIGN

S, Inc.



Parcel 021 (Paul D. Williams)

The existing septic system serves a trucking business with up to 27 employees (5
permanent and 22 contractors). [t appears that components of the existing waste
disposal system (front of business) will be impacted by proposed DOT acquisitions
(proposed R/W and/or PUE hits or comes too close to existing drainlines).

There is sufficient soil and space on the remaining parcel (rear property; see map) to
Support a new pump to conventional septic system and repair area for the existing use
(pump to 500 linear feet of approved 25% reduction drainline; directional bore under
small stream in rear).

This report, of course, only represents my professional opinion as a licensed soil
scientist. Should any other system components be identified, the results of this
analysis may be inaccurate or need modification (sometimes buried components
such as septic tanks, drainlines and/or wells cannot be seen or located). SSEA
cannot guarantee or warrant that the local health department will concur with the
findings of this report. I trust this is the information you require at this time.

Sincerely,

Hege

Mike Eaker
President




Harnett GIS
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DOCUMENTATION TO AUTHORIZE AN OWNER’S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE

Applications for permits require the “signature of the owner or owner's legal representative” {15A
NCAC 18A .1937). If the owner does not sign the application himself or herself, they can submit any
one of the follewing documents to designate their legal representative:

Power of Attarney

Real Estate Contract

Estate executor
Bankruptcy trustee

Court ordered guardianship

B o ) B (e

In the absence of the above documentation, the property owner may provide the local health
department with documentation that designates a legal representative. A property owner may:
1. Complete this form to document his or her legal representative, or
2. Provide his or her own form that contains the information in this form.

If there are multiple property owners, then all property owners must sign the form that designates
a legal representative.

By signing a form that designates a legal representative for purposes of 15A NCAC 18A .1937, the
property owner authorizes that representative to act on their behalf in matters pertaining to the
application and permitting process, including signing or receiving any application, document or
permit. The owner retains full responsibility to meet all permit conditions specified by the local
health department.

N,

|, am the legal owner(s) of the property located

at_ 2981 Bud Hawkins Rd., Dunn NC 28334 ) , identified as
PIN (Parcel ldentiﬁcation Number) 021514 0058 2‘7 located in=6G0
Harnett County, North Carolina. Vu,m M A

I do hereby authorize (print legal representative/company name) Donna Finders. American Acauisition Group LLC
, to act as an agent on my behalf in applying
for/signing/obtaining any of the documents described below.

s Application for Improvement Permit (IP) / Authorization to Construct (AC)
¢ Improvement Permit {IP) / Authorization to Construct (AC)

¢ Application for soil-site evaluation (new/repair)

e Application/permit for private drinking water well/well abandonment

e Application for Compliance Inspection

behalf and the Hamett County Department of Public Health, Environmental Héalth Division.
B . Vi s g T




